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Peter J Bovce & Associates

Ph 0412 928 500 P.O. Box 375. Strathfield 2135 Ph 9868 2855
Building Surveyor Acc. No BPB0043 Fax 9868 2655
30 September 2011
The General Manager
Dear Sir,

Re: Submission of Construction Certificate
Bayview Golf Club — 1825 Pittwater Road & 52 Cabbage Tree Road

Bayview

Please find enclosed:

Letter & cheque for registration of CC

Completed Application Form

Construction Certificate

Council receipts etc as required by D/A conditions.
Statement from Applicant that the CC plans are generally in accordance
with the DA.

6. Notice of Commencement

7. Sydney Water stamped plan

8. Sydney Environmental & Soil Laboratory report

9.

1

k=

Details machinery service
0. Architectural plans

Should any of the above documents not be received please advise me
immediately.

Many thanks.

&@”ﬂ“\

Peter Boyce
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Peter J Bovce & Associates

Ph 0412 928 500 P.0. Box 375. Strathfield 2135 Ph 9868 2855
Level 2, 41 Rawson Street, Epping 2121
Building Surveyor Acc. No BPB0043 Fax 9868 2655

Your ref D/ANO0751/10

30 September 2011

The General Manager
Pittwater Council

PO Box 882

MONA VALE NSW 1660

Dear Sir,

Re: Copy of Construction Certificate
Bayview Golf Club — 1825 Pittwater Road & 52 Cabbage Tree Road

Bayview

Please find enclosed copy of Construction Certificate issued for
the above property under D/A N0751/10.

A cheque for $36.00 for registration of the Construction Certificate
is attached herewith.

Yours faithfully
T

Peter Boyce
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Application for Construction Certificate

Issued under the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979 Part 3 - Schedule 1

Local Council Area
City, Council or Shire piTtwatTeR

SEP 701

Owner " '
Name BAYVIEW EolLF oivB

Address 1825 ETTWASTR. RD BAYVIEW
Phone Or gaq4q 372

Consent of all owner(s)
I/we consent to this application

4

---------------

Subject Land with lot & depefited plan number "
Address (825 PITTWATER RD BAVYVIEW  iaT A DP 334874

52 cABRAET TREE RD pacywviews toT| OP &é2420

Signature

Brief description of development
Type of Development .
ie. Dwelling. Addition ~ UP GRADE  EX({TING  MAUSTENAMLE  EACILITT

Building code of Australia

Building Classification. Class [CA
Development Consent

Development consent number: 751 /1o
Date of Determination: 4. 5. et
Builder/Owner Builder 7/ A

Name or Permit number

Address

Value of Work $ [ G5 T

Required attachments --- Copy of D/A approval with Conditions



Four copies of the plans & Specification.
Plan Nos.
List of supporting documents

Schedule --- The building schedule must be completed as part of this
application for the Australian Bureau of Statistics

Owner Signature

V7




Australian Bureau of Statistics

Particulars of Proposal ---What is the area of land (m?) .42, 1Tecta
Gross Floor area of existing building (m?)...:2%...........

What are the current use of all or part of the building(s)/
P %&:)F RAAg

land WORK §H=PR | MACKHINERY [TEROST | 47

(If vacant-state-vacant) «ceacrenmee snrnm

Location Use

...........................................................................................

Does the site contain a dual occupancy?................ NG ...

What is the gross floor area of the proposal (m?)..}7<.EXet EXTe
What are the proposed uses of the building?

Location Use

JTAEE RIS EVCE AR wop s AREA | FERTI R0/ Cater it

Pf%?aﬁy‘siogéa wall ﬁﬁa’f);f‘lijfd&‘?&){'lsist of 7....ANE

Materials to be used
Place a tick in the box which best describes the material

Walls code Roof code

Brick veneer 12 zZ Aluminium 70 Z

full brick 11 Z concrete 20 Z

single brick 11 z concrete tiles 10 b4

concrete block 11 4 fibrous cement 30 Z

fibreglass 80 z

concrete/masonry 20 Z masonary/terracotta shingle
concrete 20 Z tiles 10 Z

steel 60 v~ % slate 20 Z

fibrous cement 30 Z steel 60 v %

hardiplank 30 z terracotta tile 10 z

timber/weatherboard 40 Z other 80 b4

cladding aluminium 70 z unknown 90 z

curtain glass 50 Z

other 80 Z

unknown 90 Z

Floor Frame

concrete 20\/ Z timber 40 Z

timber 10 z steel 60 v~ 3z

other 80v % other 80 Z

unknown 90 Z unknown 90 Z
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Pittwater Council

OFFICIAT. RECEIPT

19/05/2011  Receipt Mo 301833

MUE O EE OB 0

~ To BAYVIEW GOLF CLUR

JaCVNAEC OO0 0000CCO00]
—— NI ERES NN AR AN A NEARNEN
NON VALE NS 160 OO Oo O 0O0C0O00C000000
i Postcode D@@ Bus. hours phone @@@@E@E@EE

Applic Reference Amount
GL Re GLSL-Buil $378.00

1 X NOTS1/10 1B25 PITTHAT ]EDEEE@E_@DDDDDUDDDD
. oo OO O OO CO00C 00000
o + MNENOCCO0 - 0ONCO0000000n

fmounts Tendered

Cash ‘ffﬂ.OO J Postcode @EE _
Db;’CEhgg:Z $hzg.§g Y @@Em Estimated finish date D 'L’Z[ M MZ‘ Y @@E’E
Money Order $0,00 3

e s v RN TEROCO_ O 00O O00000 ]
Mg s9s0 U0 OO O00000
Nett ss7e.00 [ 1TUEIT [eleTe] I mde s I BRI
Frinted 19/05/2011 11:54:35 ovide DA number here EDDDDDDDDDDD
Cashier LAllis : Business hours phone DDDDED:}DDD

RN NN e
000000 S O Co O 000000

BN NERRN
Phone number EDDDEDDDED
Date D {:’D M DD Y DDEC} .,

Any false or mi Ing intormation provided on this form may result in prosecution under Section 58A.
T hereby declare that the information provided on this form is true and coy to the best of my knowledge

/ﬁff@ DateD@@M@EYEEB

Name [)ﬁl’/(’é AL TLER/ Signature 27

Exemption Approval Certificate No.

- 201635 £57% @

Building and Construction Industry Long Service Payments Corporation, Locked Bag 3000, .Central Coast MC NSW 2252
Tel: 13 14 41 Fax: (02) 9287 5685 Email: levy@lspc.nsw.gov.au www.lspe.nsw.gov.au  ABN 93 646 090 808 May 007180

IRl =2 COO0TCO00000O0000



T $AAIEINT PUSHao)e] ppmpeagay R . . i
AN 4dAjeang puoguojo) MIapunr) Jg  jooy Bupyng easy som

JdAjean3 pueguolo; 19345 48440
4dfeang puoquojel yaspwisy LWE sEMm
1dAean3 puoguojoy yIzpuidy | g dooy  Buipying astaias Adsunaeyy

] :T LE S¥N0T0I SIHSINIG SIVINIIVIH TYNY3LX3 40 37N03HIS
I .
73
'"T"':"I et rarorsem et naemeeemsenree e cressrgareesssiesees
- (Y e lr / S- Q [ Sz
YLV XTNAAS -
30J1e43q uo JuaBy waay)y yemyy

payooug ‘aoszy

e

R TTPT _S i, 'Soﬂg 'ON&LIQC[OJJ ‘9
1oIM Aaaphs  £q  peacidde asIMIaIN0
SEelUn 12A0D Mo 10 10011 ‘mepuap

; ‘Auosleg ‘Jooy Auw opun pooed o4 16a jeys i

| dei] Arepunog pre syens nomsadsu; ‘rorng ‘s F

i "sondead Jo

| 9P MSN 391 PU2 005€ SV “be61 Wy Brem

i Aouphs sy g SUUBPIOIIE Ul IO pILLIED

i 3q 01 YI0A\ sSeweiq 1o/ pue Suiqumig Awy  p

TIMIS sadrem
foupds o1 wrerp I sBamy  pasodord je

1Eq) amsua 0 Anjigrsuodsar syoumo ap sty g

1 Jeurerpequmd paoussy € 0] jturred € Jo

9nsSt oy Fuimoof spew 8q Ao Aew $29]ATaS

1em/Iomes 1ep Lsaophs o suonsguuoy g

"Kio1o)ses 51 SusTZ SamEpy

‘aupfg o1 nopzar m smyonns Jo uomisog g

AHAOUITY
WIVM AANAAS

e

TR b ey

JANIHIVIN
NY'1d

oge
(z)|| sNg

Lo T ST




TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

..................................................

I hereby certify that the Architectural Plans submitted with the Construction Certificate
application are generally in accordance with the Development Approved plans approved
by Council.

........................................................

DpviD  NAYLs- AR TESS
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AMENDMENTS
S96-1  23.4.20m

S96-1A 15.8.20M
16.9.20M

Saction 96 Application to Council .
2 Storage Confainers, Oil Store, Sqid.
Condition B1, Add 6 native frees as Consent Condition B12,

Add Gontainer and Fartizer/Chemical elevations ta Work Areas Building South Elevation,
Deléte Soil Bins

Tree 7 added to comply S96 condition B12

Relocate Machinery Service, Work Area, Chemical and Fertiliser Stores
Raise New Staff Rms and Timber Deck to 27AHD as Consent 751/10

L. copies to R England.

DAVID

NAYLOR

ARCHITECTS

UPGRADE MAINTENANCE FACILITY
BAYVIEW GOLF CLUB, CABBAGE TREE ROAD BAYVIEW

SECTION 96 APPLICATION

1:100

1:200 23.5.2011

'DRAWING
NAYLOR GROUP PTY LTD

COPYRIGHT

11 McCARRS CREEK ROAD CHURCH POINT NSW 2105 EMAIL davidnaylorarchitects@tpg.com.au

DATE
PHONE (02) 99993080

SCALE

$96-1A

FAX (02) 99990455



Peter J Boyce & Associates
Level 2, 41 Rawson St Epping NSW 2121
Ph: 9868 2855 email:info@boycecorp.com.au Fax: 9868 2655
Planning NSW Building Surveyor No. BPB0043

CONSTRUCTION
CERTIFICATE

Certificate No. BP11360

This certificate is issued by a certifying authority and verifies that, if the applicant carries out the
proposed work in accordance with the plans and specifications that are approved, the work will
comply with the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979 and Regulations 2000,

Applicant
Name Bayview Golf Club
Address 1825 Pittwater Road
Bayview
Attention: Nigel Gibson
Contact Number 9999 3785
Email -
Development
Development Consent No. D/AN0751/10
Consent Date 4% May 2011 — 7 September 2011 (M)
Site Address 1825 Pittwater Road & 52 Cabbage Tree Road
Bayview
Property Identification Lot A DP 339874 Lot 1 DP 662920
Building Classification under BCA 10a

Pursuant to Section 109C (1) (b), 81A (2) and 81A (4) Of the Environmental Planning &
Assessment Act, 1979 the construction certificate has been determined by approval in accordance
with the stamped plans and specifications.

Approval
Plan Nos. Approved David Naylor Architect — Drawing Nos. DA] - §96-1A
Description of works Approved Alterations and additions to existing maintenance facility to golf
club,
Construction Certificate No. BP11360 _
Determination Date 30 SEP 2011
Note:

Prior to commencement of work, Section 81A (2) (b) and/or 81A (4} (b} and (¢) Of the Environmental Planning & Assessment Act, 1979
must be satisfied (see form 7 of the Regulation) i.e. name of the Principal Certifying Authority.

I certify that the work if completed in accordance with the documents, plans and specifications
accompanying the application will comply with the requirements of this regulation as are referred to
in Section 81A (5) of the Environmental Planning & Assessment Act 1979

Accredited Certifier
Name of Accredited Certifier Peter Boyce
Accreditation No. of Certifier Planning NSWIWAccreditation No BPB0043

Signature Wﬁ"\

Peter Boyce BPB0043 ------ Ph 0412 928 500



. David Stone <David@bayviewgolfclub.com.au>
>i: FW: Soil Test

31 May 2011 12:41:55 PM

o: David Naylor <davidnaylorarchitects @tpg.com.au>
‘¢: Nigel Gibson <GM@bayviewgolfclub.com.au>

1 Attachment, 166 KB

Hi David

Attached is the Acid Sulphate soil test for the D/A it's good news there are no issues

From: Mark Walker [mailto:mwalker@my-results.com.au]
Sent: Tuesday, 31 May 2011 12:23 PM

To: David Stone

Subject: RE: Soil Test

David
Report attached.
Mark

From: Rob Cooper

Sent: Tuesday, 31 May 2011 12:22 PM
To: Mark Walker

Subject: FW: Soil Test

From: David Stone [mailto: David@bayviewgolfclub.com.au]
Sent: Tuesday, 31 May 2011 11:31 AM

To: Rob Cooper

Subject: Soil Test

Hi Rob,

Can you guys send me the soil test as a attachment so | can forward it on to our architect

SPOCAS Sydney Environmental
& Soll Laboratory Pty Ltd
CLIENT:  Living Turf ABN 70 108 810 708
PO Box 580 16 Chilvers Road

Thomleigh NSW 2120
Australia

LEICHHARDT NSW 2040
: Rob Cooper

PROJECT: Name: Bayview GC :gdgos:a";“ e
Lacation: . Sydney y: Pennant Hills NSW 1715
SESL Quote N°:  Client Job N*: Environmental and Soil
Order N°*: Date Received: 19/05/2011 Laboratory Z::( gg ﬁgz gjg‘;

:«:ﬂmsﬂl(w Em: info@seslcom.au
Web: www sesl.com.au
SAMPLE: Batch N°: 18382 Sample N> 1 Tests are pectormed under s quality system
Name: Bayview GC oitod o vompiying whth 1O $041; 2640,
Test Type: sSPOCAS :‘:;.','..‘:."..““:.“‘:.:‘.‘:“‘1"..‘.‘.‘:‘
Dureesed Sreeptin et Total No Pages: 10f 1
Analysis Unit Resut Comment
pH kel pH units 6.10 Slight Acidity
TAA pH 6.5 moles H'/t 4.00 Minor Titratable Actual Acidity
s-TAApH 6.5 Yowlw S
pH Ox pH unit 5.17 Strong Acidity
TPApPHBE.5 moles H% 0.00 Nil Titratable Potential Acidity
s-TPApH 6.5 %wiw S
TSApHB.5 moles H'/t 0.00 Nil Sulfuric Acidity
s-TSApHB.5 %wiw S
ANC E % CaCo,
a-ANC E moles H'/t
o ANC C Olrarhns ©




SPOCAS Sydney Environmental
& Soll Laboratory Pty Ltd
CLIENT:  Living Turf ABN 70 106 810 708
PO Box 580 [ 16 Chilvers Road
LEICHHARDT NSW 2040 Ouality Thomleigh NSW 2120
Attn: Rob Cooper 10 001 Australia
PROJECT: Name: Bayview GC ';gd;fjgg?“ L:
Location: sYa'_'ey = Pennant Hills NSW 1715
SESL Quote N°:  Client Job N°: Environmental and Soil Tel. 029980 6554
Order N°: Date Received: 19/05/2011 Laboratory Fax: 02 9484 2427
n«év;:t:m_:’:cﬂ;:m:zummmr Em: info@sesl.com.au
Web: www.sesl.com.au
SAMPLE: Batch N°: 18392 Sample N°: 1 Taate e Sartoriad nder & ey epstem
2 cartified as complylng with ISO 8001: 2000.
Test Type: sPOCAS s o s o s
[eproduced except et Total No Pages: 1 of 1
Analysis Unit Result Comment
pH kcl pH units 6.10 Slight Acidity
TAA pH 6.5 moles H'/t 4.00 Minor Titratable Actual Acidity
s-TAA pH 6.5 Yowiw S
pH Ox pH unit 5017 Strong Acidity
TPApPHB.5 moles H*t 0.00 Nil Titratable Potential Acidity
s-TPApH 6.5 %wiw S
TSApHB.5 moles H'/t 0.00 Nil Sulfuric Acidity
s-TSApH 6.5 Y%wiw S
ANC E % CaCO,
a-ANC E moles H'/t
s-ANC E Yowiw S
S KCI %wiw S . 0.052 Minor Actual Sulfidic Activity
SP Yowiw 0.089 Minor Potential Sulfidic Activity
SPOS Yow/w 0.037 Minor Sulfidic Activity
a-SPOS L moles H'ft
Ca KCI Yewiw 0.187
CaP Y%ow/w 0.183
CaA %wiw
Mg KCI % wiw 0.00
MgP % wiw 0.005
MgA % wiw
- SRAS % wiw 0.00
SHCI % wiw S
SNAS % wiw S
a-SNAS molesH/t
s-SNAS % wiw S
a-Net Acidity molesH'/t
Liming Rate kg CaCoOsft 0.00 Buffer Capacity
a-Net Acidity without ANCE molesH'/t
Liming Rate without ANCE kg CaCO/t 0.00 Nil Treatment Level
AS 4969 SPOCAS
For the purpose of acid sulphate soil assessment according to the Acid Sulfate Soil Manual (ASSMAC, 1998), this sample shows
slight acidity and minor pH drop. sulfur is present in this materials however an excess neutralising capacity is also present that is
sufficient to neutralise all sulfur related acidity.
In conclusion SESL recommends that this soil poses nil actual acidity risk and nil potential acidity risk.
No lime treatment of this material is required.

Consultant: Authorised Signatory: Date of Report
Ryan Jacka Daniel Saunders 30/05/2011

END OF REPORT



MACH U Cr

Telephone aml Facsinnt.

T -

fetivie &

Mahite (14199 3% )

Sk Ueinees Wizhvwuy r_-.lwu-‘u NEWOISSE - dliah Sprines Deveiaprrenns v i nl
AN B B3 Ol

Technibuild Consulting

B Consulting Structural and Civil Engineers

AHN 9307 651 500

< UM Db prtiic sl wn

Principal Certifving Autly ity
Aliplates Py Lad
64-70 Harper Siveet,
Molendinar Q1.D 1214 l
!_

Australia

Construction Cert No
And all work must be carried out in
accordance with the Building Code of
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Ph; 0412 928 512
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Dear Su

F DYecember 2004

REGARDING STEEL BUILDING FOR BAYVIEW GOLF CLUB AT
CABBAGE TREE ROAD, MONA VALE NSW

BUILDING 6m BY 9m BY 5.5m LAVE, ENCLOSED 3 SIDES

Phave prepare:t the stooctueal o

praviwe, the regarrements ol the Building Code of Australia. the eclovant Ausrral]

|

instruclions supplied o me b the Owener

site. and | have

lates Pry Lic

P hive not ispected the
from ‘he Useners and Al

! The st _cture s a Clas
BCA, Dend azd Live e
SR

ivad vombination recuireents ol

2O TG b -

RN
beon wsed in o estalilish desion w

AS HTT0.0,

ind velocity.f Vdes),

The site s focated in e area | stew as 2 Region A2 in accordance with AS | 1702
i
1

¢ made the following assumptions based vn mstuctions

HO buidding 1ivne with an importance Leve! 2 in accordance with

:ads on the structure have been compuied i accordanes with

Ly ) ATl
L= 2

aen loe the nbove project 1 sceordance with siendared enlnsning

an Stasdards and

t]

L

sses s snupplied by the manadae vrer, 1 accordance with the

Vr Diepional wing specd) for VisD0) i 45 melres per sceond (3 second gusty, which has

3 The sine s hoceated in oo Categey 2 terrin in aceordanee with Sec ¢

i sekernal pressiee has been caleulated in accordance with AS | 170 53 3.4

> covtficients an in accordance with tahle 5. 1a and table 5.

( deweinc pressures aid distributed forces have beern computed n zccordumee with

2:20002 Seeton 2.4 wnd analyass camed cut on o recopnized “Multiframe’

sriettral sonware package.
The acnwl site assessnient hes determined that typreal siie suils are 2 Clavs M modercrel
reactive clay Soil becong capacity has been sssumed ‘o be 100 kPa with beaine oo
tntiaem modvrarely seactive clay matenal. There has bees no provision or desien for G
iiterial uzder the foatings. I auy fill material is detcimined on st then the Owners s ko
vantic the Poginee immedciately for a vy forther desion necussary.

5. il speedic caleulations for loundition wind restaint have heen caimied ou! hased on o
abeve assnmptions and particelariy pomis 4 and 3. Sulficient wind restraing con be provided

by the design pads o be poused mitepraily with a slab of at feast 100mm thickies

4 s stromely ceconuuended <hat the Owners elploy an expericned. qualihes

o

st applicadion inguy

o be ubitzined fﬁ‘: oth

s o apnlicali

fao il S - N

O VI Qar sle assuinphiomy

e

snow loadine w e buiiding,

Saarad et T Faeeinien gy (e 4

FTIdING

= have been made by aer Ovpaeization. A7 (ISl



Technibuild Consulting

Structural and  Civil Engineers

Consulfing

Wl Promees M lavay, ';fﬁl\.lr',l(:- NEWORRAN - Hagh Sprangs Develupmends Py 1 ARN 93 NTEBST RGO
Pebephone and Baesmnide (82) 63 936001 Mabile (0410 905 500 = 8 Myl elegeathig pronl agt s
o Tt ou nfenmaation that the busdding s not located within s i6) melies ol ay residentyal

ancding o part. anc accordingly there dre no speeific constriction requirements o AS395Y-

2009 B hibe Protechon

Witl the above provisions, our desion iy i accordance with the followinge Austrabian

Standards -

A ELEO 2000 [Pl f) Structural Design Actions, Methodolomy
AS TR0 - 2 Part =
e LA R R i Stroctusst Design Actions. Wind Actions
AS G608 (988 Conerole Structares

AN ALd0 JUYN mtee: SMructuies Code

AN UL G Cold Damed Steel Stractinre:;

celural Design Actions, Pernuesent. Imposcd and Other

AS G e Daesipn ond Tnstallation ; Sheet Roai and Wall Claddme

Fhe Professionas Tndenmity Insurance tor this Oreanization Las heer arranged through the

fstitution of Fuaineers Australin amd Marsh Broxmg with Liovds Resource Underariting Pacilic

Pry Tad A Ceniflcete ol Careney woavanlah'e Tor the period ta T Navermber 207 1

e design as detaiied on the aftachs crawnus and dessan details atiached ang signed by e an fhe
7 Decembor 2000005 fon all fouds as weanred and complies with the relevant requircments of the

sbove standird W thin the consteaints of our design mstrectiens, wnd i1 the site design
are correct and the sladcture s constructed in accordance with the obun details eud pood buiiding

assumplions

praciice, then e buildimg will be stroce bty adequate for e lended Jonds, uses and npplications as

T Ak

tmportant Note - Toc wall and rool sheeling s an inteoral aart o! the siractwre ol the above
Bulding and i intepral pon of the wall and ronl aracing. The Owrers should ensire thet only
sustahly expeneaced, licensed and insured people ave contracted “o creet the bulddmg. The builder
should e Ceat the building is suilalily and aduyuately braced at all stages of construcian Lo
ensure stability durie: crecuon. Please note that an anbraced lrame can collapse under any foad
whatsoever and the Owners should ke particularly aware of this, Bracing during the building
PEOCeSS 18 easentinl

Grearpe AUEN BE NI AUslY CPEqe NPER Rep So 320457 Bllic 41666
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TeLhmbu:ld Consulting

Consulting  Structural and  Civil Lnomeers

6 Pricces Plglway € olorpn S0 25300 - Hinh Sprines Brevelopreents Phy bt WI935 0 041 R
felephanc wnd Fuesimile (02041936 161 -~ Votake (4105 938 30t 1o iail Bisehspradtbiepood e tan

Principal Certifving Authority / December 2040
Aliplates Pty Lrd

64-T0 Harper Street.

Malendinar GLD 4214

Dcar Siv.
REGARDING STEEL BUILDING FOR BAY VIEW GOLE CLEB AT
CABBAGE TREL ROAD, MONA VALE NSW

BUILDING 6m BY 9m BY 3.0m LAVE, ENCLOS

D 3 STDES

F have prepared the streetaral desige T the above projectin ac cordanes w Hh standard capinecring
 the relevant Austradan Stacdards aned

practice. the requimements of Use Building Coce of Austali
instruchioss supphied 1o me by the Owners,

1 havi h‘-nrr ol im.n-mm the site, and 1 have made the following assumptions based or inEtrcingg
g sadeslinlares PIvElbis

Ciea Class 10 building tvpe with an Jmportance Level 2 i accordance with the

sl amed L im loads o e stractore have been computed o ;u'rwd'"w;'r wikli

AS 11002 tor member masscs as supplied by the manufacturer. in accordance wilh the
load combinution revuirsinents of \..\' 1170.0

2 The site is located in ar area listed as a i\'u;_',éim A2 i accardance with AS 1IF0.Z - 2.2
L 45 metres ner seeond [ 3 seeond gusty, whies Fizis

and Vrrezional wind \"['L\‘;I'l fug Vi
been ussd il! W
locared moa Catlepory 2 o i aceorcance with St d 2 ol A8 11700

stablis’y desivn wind w:!-:m:_\‘I‘\-'dk'ts}-

w-xrﬁw”\x_“d

4 Fxicraal pressure has been calonlated in aecordancs with AS 702 section %

Intzenal pressure coctficicnts arc in accordance with table S.la and table S0 of
AS L1 22000,

(s Uhe desgm ol presseres and distiibuted lorees have been computed in accordimnee with
A5 11
structural soltware package

; Phe bl sie assessament his determined that ypicat site soils are o Class M onoderateny
renctive clav, Snil bearing capacity has beea assumed 1o e 100 kPa with bearing to
unifusn noderately reactive elay material. There has bees no pravision o design lor Bl

mzderin wnder the Sootmas, I any il material is devermined on site then the Oswners ace be
conet the Fpzuncer immed iely for any Tovther design necessany.

5. Sie specizic eneutations for foundation wind restraint have deen canied out bused on e
ahove assumptions and particularly aoints 4 and 5. Sufficicnt wind restraimt can pe provided
by the desten pads fo e powred Sotegrally with 2 sleb of at leas: 100mm thicknes:.

recominended that the Owners employ wn expernenced, yualified and osurcd

122002 Sechon 2.4 and analyss carnied out on a recogized Chulbiframe”

S, i s strongiy

prafess.onal e verity our site assumplions.

L Na develapns |1l application snquiries have been made by our Orsamization. All necessary
approvais wil be obtamed by athers, All aparovals are to be by athers.

[Mere s no applicabe snow l:s.niin;( 1o the binlding

Foofteelbuanlid 4 e - Strectaral and Coved Eaguneers Toze {f

e TR INEDAL FODPEEIAEnTa Yv tLifT niud

L T (NI TR T T ] [T |



s Technibuild Consulting

mb Consulting Structural and Civil Engineers

60 Princes Tighwvay, Coburen NRW 2881 Phigh Spriaes Develapments Py Led »\B'\ DA BT 651 RS
G 936G 0G| Maobiie (4] 938 300 ¢ At hiphspreathaspond nelan

1elephane aied Faesinale (82

I It is aur alormation that the building is not located within six (61 metres ol any residential
atlding ¢ gn wrt, and secordinely thue aie no speciic construetion :L.l.\“:lr".l'l'i’..-nl.n Lo ASI9H%

009 Dol e Protechion.

With the abeve provisions, our desiga is in accordance with the following Australian

Stundards

AS 1170 - 2002 Part O Structural De Actions. Methodology

AS IO 2002 Pact | Siructurea) Design Actions Permanent Trnpasud and Other
AS 170 - 2002 Parl 2 Structiral Desten Actons, Wind Achons

AN AN - TYSE Conereie SUuetures

AS 4100 19GY Steel Souctures Cace

AR G600 « 996G Cald Farmed sStegl Srmc l‘m( S

AS Land | - (w92 Dresizn and fnstadlation @ Sheet Roof and Wall Cladding

The Professinna! lndemnity Tnsurznce for this Organization has beer ananged through the
Instituiion of Enpineers. Austrebia and Massh Broking with Lloyds Resource 1 W'"tv:'.w:wunz_-% TR IRT

Py Lid, A Certificare of Curreney is availadle for the period to | November 2011,

The design as detacled on the atiached drawings and desipn detuls attached and signed by me on the
relevant requirenments ol the

7 Decemier 2011 is for all toads as required and complies with the :
above standords, Within the cnn-;t:‘uin's of aur desipn insteuctions. and if the site des:gn asswinplions
are comrect and the steacturs s constructed in zecordance with the plan details and good huddiog
aractice. then the b lding wil ht;? i cturally adequate Tor inlcndtd loads. uses al epplications as
detailed above

_____ cpras part of the structure od e above

building and ts an inegral part of the well and :t.:u?%:.»tgt‘iﬁg;. The Owners should cnsure that only
4. licensed and insured peonpiv are contractud 1o uset the building. "The builder

Important Note : The wall and rool <heeting s an il

suitably experienc
should ensure that the buiiding is suitably and adequetely braced af all stzges of construclion L
ensure stability dunep crection. Please note that ar unbeaced frame can collapse under any (oac
whatsoever and the Owners sheuld He nartonlariy aware of this Bracing during the building

process is essential.
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l echnibuild Consulting

Consulting  Structural and Civil ﬁngmcer:

Ot Prigees Highwav, Cohargo NS 2000 - Mgt Spones Deselapments Py Tad ARN IS G651 599

Uelephane and Facsumite (0264950 0461 Mobste (F419) 038 1 - b Mt highsprabinpond.nctan
Principal Certifving Authovity 2 Decembes 2010

Allplates
64 70 Harper Strect,
MOLENDINAR QLD 4214

Dear S

REGARDING STEEL CARPORT BUILDING FOR BAYVIEW GOLF CLUB.
AT CABBAGE TREE ROAD, MONA VALF NSW 2103,

bhave prepared woe design lor the above aroject inaccorcance with standard eneincering practics
the 1equirerments of the Butlding Code of Auwstalia, the relevan Australian Standards and the

mstructions supphed 2ome by the Owners and Allplates Piv Tid

I Fhave notinspected the site. and | have made the following assumplions based on
insteastions frons Allplates Pty 1#d 1 have checked the Jocation of tse building and
examined Lhe site in images on clectronte media.

2 Deac Load Desipn Actions are (b member masses as ‘UDthl by the manufacuirer for load
combinations as retuived by AS 117200, Applicd Live Load Actions and combinations are 1
accordance with the requitements of AS |11 70.0 = Straclaal Actions [ripased Loads

A The stmctiore has been assessed as an fmportance Level 2 Structure to the BCA. The site is
focated in Region A2 with a regmonal wind speed Vi ol 43 me'res per second ( lor & 3 secun:]
pust i accordance wath AS 117602, This has i':h-n used to calenlale the desion wind
velocity (Vdes). The site 15 located in Catezory 2 terramn. This can be approxXimated as an N3
location to AS 4055,

A Extamal pressures s have been calculated in wccordance with AS 11702 See 3.4, interna
pressures nave been caleulated n accordance with AS 1170.2 ”‘?‘*’ for co efficieniz m thley
J.laand 5.1b

o The design has Tollowed the procedure off AS 1] 70,2200 Seclion H? For Pitched Free
Raowls with o puch 1o the de sign plan. Botk open and blocked uzder conditivns Bave been
U,‘lu.\..‘l&[l’.\l_

0 Che desion wind pee id torees have been computed i aceordance with

AS LTT0 2 2007 Sce 24 a=d striconnd analysis ¢ Ir'tul oul onsecogmzed Mol rame”

struciuca: sollware,

Our inguimes have revealed that the typreal Soil Classilication for his arce 15 a Class “M

inoderaiely reactive clay, and our desirn has been on thia basis, Our desion his ossumied an
allowable soil bearing pressure of 100 kPa to the seil, Fonndation d:mersions a dequate for
beaving and wind uphit have been provided on this hesis. There has been no provision for

Fll matenal below the foundadons. 1 is recommended that ail .".-mr\dari-:'m requiremenls ace
1o be canlirmed v site by o quanficd Consullant,

et

kit

TAuOEsIoz gl Y\v.1 Sa' |l nlag



Technibuild Consulting

-~ v e ‘ , N SO . . .
Consulting Structural and Civil Engincers
Gl Preinces Highway, Cobargo NSYW 2550 Lggh Sypones Developrents Py Lad ARY P30T A5 KUY
Tetephone apd Facsimile (U0} 62 236 BGY Mabile  (HA Y RN REE E ATl highspraaingpoad.aelag

vimed that all apphications for Development Approval and Construction CertiBeals
o ne by others. No such checks have been carnicd oul by this orpanizahion and {he
imtermation provided here s in pood faith o assist with these applicarioss.

With regard ro the above provisions, our design is in accordance with the following Australing
Standards :

AS 11700 Structural Design Actions | Methodology
AS T Structural Design Actions . Parmanent, Imposed. Other
AR (R 2 Structural Desipn Actions | Wind Actions

Structural Design Actions . Saow Poadings
Structural Design Actions | Farthguake Actons
Residential Slabs and Foetings
Conerete Slraciuies

< ofeel Sleaehires

AS 4o Cold Formed Steel Structures

ANES s ] I

AS

aen and Tostaliation of Sheet Rool and Wall Claddings

he Professional tndemniry Insurance for this Organization has been wrnged thyosgh G
Institution of Engineers, Australia and Marsh Broking, Mclbouwme. The actnal nolicy is with Lioyds
Resource Lindenvring Pacific Py Lid (Policy 20845} and a Certiticate of Currency 1s available.

The design as detailed on the attached drawings and specifications, signed by me today. is for all
loads and actions as required, and complies with the relevamnt narts of the above standards. [ the
information provided to us is correct and verified on site. in sccordance with our design
assumptians sted above, and 1{the structure is erected in accordance with voad wade practice ana
the deratls, then the lﬂ.n.l(hl‘wg_.‘\ will be structurally a:;l(‘qx:aic for the intended foads, uses and
applications as detailed.

e, any wall sheeting, and all bracing is an iniepral part ol the
structure of the above building and i3 an cssential compenent of the woof and wall bracing, The
Chwnees stonild ensure that only suttabiy exnerienced. qualificd and Leensed people are contracted
to erect the building. The Owner and Builder must ensure that the siruciure is sudaily and
adequately braced at ail stages of construction. An unbraced building or frame can collapse nndes
auy foad whatsoever and the Owiers nust be aware of this fact. Bracing during the building

Imporiant Note :  1hc rool shecun

process s sbsolutely essential,

Youws sincerely,

George ZLIEY BE MIE{Aust) CPEng NPER Rep 326457 NSW Bic (160640

Technibuild Consulting
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Site Establishments Pty Ltd ~ ABN 35 068 801 712 T/as:

More Choices, Better Solutions

342B Annangrove Road, Rouse Hill NSW 2155
Ph: (02) 9679 2221 Fax: (02) 9679 2200

New | Used | Sales | Buy | Design | Installations | Relocations

Quotation
To: Bayview Golf Club - Date: 25th Nov 2010
Attention: David Quotation-#: 3816A
Email: david@bayviewgolfclub.com.au Salesperson: Wilbert
Phone: 0449 121 881 Expiration Date: 21 days
Oty Item Unit Price Total
1.00 Supply New portable building 9.6 x 3.0m stock #2827. Includes: $ 13,445.45
10utward Opening Door, 3 Windows, 3 Lights, 5 Double power points,
2 Single power points, 2 A/C provisions only, Steel Frame construction
1.00 Supply and install 2 new 1.5HP Reverse Cycle Air Conditioners $ 1,580.00
1.00 Supply and install a 3m Internal partition with Internal door (3.0 x 3.0m office) $ 1,094.00
1.00 Supply and install 1000mm Sink/Cupboard unit with hot/cold Flick Mixer tap $ 790.00
(plumbing 100mm through floor)
1.00 Transport building on a Semi Hiab truck & unload building to Mona Vale $ 740.00
Client to provide installation services
(Additional window 900h x 1200w - $475.00 ex GST supplied and fitted)
Note: Buildings are not taken off the market until quote is signed and paid for.
Subject to NEW Buildings Sales Terms as attached.
This building is not BCA / Section J compliant
Subtotal $§ 17,649.45
Quotation prepared by: Wilbert Morrow TG(;tS;; $ 1;;?322

*This is a quotation on the goods named, subject to our sales terms and conditions:

*Please note the delivery stated on the quotation is valid for the current works programmed, as
the schedule af warks changes daily, the canstructjon nma statﬂd Qn your c(uatatlon may not
Apply at the fime yau accept the quatatian,

*Payment terms: Fayment in full including delivery/installation dye upon acceptance of order.

ACCEPTANCE:
Please supply the above in accordance with the sales terms and conditions

Name: Signature: Date:

Company name (where applicable):




REE AUSTRALIA WIDE

Newcastle sunshlne Coa
Canberra - Perth * Twe: ‘ oo _ .
(:entral Ccmst : Baffs Harbour : & ' ; ' 5 el fces.com.au

Compliant with legislation AS1940-2004

3m standard dangerous goods containers are the perfect storage
solution for chemicals, thinners, oils, diesel, class 3 flammables
and (or) any potential dangerous substance.

3am standard dangerous goods containers are ouftfitted with an
internal safety door handle, ventilation, bunded floor section (to
allow for environmentally friendly waste disposal) and a lockable
stainless steel valve that unlike our competitor's is fitted under the
rear sill, ensuring the safest and easy method of waste disposal.
3m standard dangerous goods containers not only provide
solutions for Hazardous (Dangerous) goods, they can also provide
a vital storage space for non-hazardous (Dangerous) materials
where there is a possible risk associated with spillage.

3m standard dangerous goods containers has a storage capacity
of approximately 4,000L.

I Floor Plan
External Specifications Internal Specifications
Length Width Height Length Width Height Tare Weight Capacity
3.03m 2.44m 2.59m 2.49m 2.34m 2.36m 1,530kg 4,000L

*These are approximate measurements



CUBE 2000L - Self Bunded Cube
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+ 3 year guarantee

+ Heavy duty steel

« AS1940 7/ AS1692 Approved - UN31AY Approved

« Pumps / connections / hoses houged in bund, which can be locked
even when in use!

+ Stackatle - 3-high empty / 2-high when full
* Robotic welded seams

« UN Approved for transport of dangerous goods and / or static storage /
Appraved as self ounded tank for static storage

« Bunded tank capacity 110% OI‘-:’O\UNQ

« Easily removable steel inner tank for maintenance and cleaning

» Suitable for Diesel / Petrol / Ludricanis
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Usage
» Site Static Storage o
b whdth (mm)
+» Dativery 1000
9501 1050
» Storage ( 2@) =
+ Transport 30001 1150 2550 1650
4500L 650 3000 2000
gescaning 63001 2150 1238 3560 2166
Details 10000L 2250 1300 12000 2400
Oimensions and cap acities are normimal only Alfernative capacitiss avallable onreguest
» Self Bunded Tanks with UN3 1A% approvail for the fransport of Hote: 6300L Cube in Australia - sﬁift} fl
=) Dangerous Goods by Road, Rail and Sea, Packaging Groups 11 & Iik. 16G00L Cube In Australia - safe fill le

http://www.selfbundedcube.com.au/

9/12/2010



INDUSTRIAL
fBr 0o BE =0

\/7 7 /mse

John McCafferty
Country Club International

25 Cumberland Drive
Seaford Victoria 3198

Australia

Quotation

Quote # PI1273

PO # Petro 2000 litre Cubes with Pumps
Issued 15 Aug 10

Valid Until 15 Sep 10

ABN 25 141 299 587

5 / 28 Pritchard Road

Virginia Qld 4014

P: 07 3265 5440

F: 07 3265 5443

E: sales@petroindustrial.com.au

W www.petroindustrial.com.au

** A Member of the BYWISE Industrial Buying Group™

Qty Code Description Unit Price Line Total
(Exc GST) (Exc GST)
1 CUBEZ2000 CUBE - 2000L PETRO Self Bunded Baffled for 6,700.00 6,700.00
ULP
c/w 240V Fill-Rite FR701 Pump, Meter, 3.7m Hose
and Automatic Shut Off Nozzle
1 CUBE2000 CUBE - 2000L PETRO Self Bunded Baffled for 6,700.00 6,700.00
Diesel
c/w 240V Fill-Rite FR701 Pump, Meter, 3.7m Hose
and Automatic Shut Off Nozzle
1 MISC Installation is offered as a schedule of rates. 0.00 0.00
Labour $110.00 per Hour per Man Excl GST
Travel: Workshop to Workshop $100.00 per Hour
per Man Excl GST
1 FREIGHT Freight 1,100.00 1,100.00
Sub-Total Exc GST (AUD) 14,500.00
Plus GST (AUD) 1,450.00
Total Inc GST (AUD) 15,950.00
Amount Paid (AUD) 0.00
Balance Due (AUD) 15,950.00

Notes: Lead time: 4 weeks from receipt of 40% deposit
Payment Terms: Prior to dispatch

Please remit to:

Petro Industrial Pty Ltd
National Australia Bank
BSB: 084-929

A/C: 16 695 1439

It is a term and condition of this contract that title in the goods shall not pass to the purchaser until the purchaser has paid all monies to PETRO
Industrial. This offer is made subject to the Terms and Cenditions of Sale of PETRO Industrial, a copy can be viewed at
http://www.petroindustrial,cam.au/webcontent3.htm#3
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